MODEL
NUMBER
PLATFORM
SIZE (W x L)
UNIFORM
CAPACITY
SERVICE
RANGE
OVERALL SIZE
(W x L x H)
WEIGHT
(POUND)
SCSC-400-2032� 20" x 32" 400 lb. 13¾" to 303/8" 19¾" x 40" x 30½" 213
SCSC-800-2040� 20" x 40" 800 lb. 14½" to 311/8" 20½" x 48½" x 35½" 288
MODEL
NUMBER
PLATFORM
SIZE (W x L)
UNIFORM
CAPACITY
SERVICE
RANGE
MOVEMENT*
LB. / INCH
WEIGHT
(POUND)
SCSC-500-2040 203/8" x 403/8" 500 lb. 14" to 34" 25# / 1" 300
SCSC-500-4242 42" x 42" 500 lb. 14" to 34" 25# / 1" 404
SCSC-750-2040 203/8" x 403/8" 750 lb. 14" to 34" 38# / 1" 320
SCSC-1000-4242 42" x 42" 1,000 lb. 14" to 34" 50# / 1" 413
SCSC-1000-4848 48" x 48" 1,000 lb. 14" to 34" 50# / 1" 435
SCSC-2000-4242 42" x 42" 2,000 lb. 14" to 34" 100# / 1" 477
SCSC-2000-4848 48" x 48" 2,000 lb. 14" to 34" 100# / 1" 497
STATIONARY KIT OPTION, model SCSC-SL5-RF
MODEL
NUMBER
PLATFORM
SIZE (W x L)
UNIFORM
CAPACITY
SERVICE
RANGE
CASTER
SIZE
OVERALL SIZE
(W x L)
WEIGHT
(POUND)
ETS-230 20" x 20" 230 lb. 11" to 33" 4" x 1¼" 21" x 323/8" 168
ETS-460 20" x 20" 460 lb. 11" to 33" 4" x 1¼" 21" x 323/8" 184
ETS-840-30 30" x 30" 840 lb. 15" to 38" 4" x 2" 305/8" x 435/16" 448
ETS-1120-18 18" x 18" 1,120 lb. 15" to 38" 4" x 2" 185/8" x 317/16" 322
ETS-1120-24 24" x 24" 1,120 lb. 15" to 38" 4" x 2" 245/8" x 377/16" 332
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
WEIGHT
(POUND)